## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cell Acquisition Corp.	06/14/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cellectar, Inc.	
Street Address:	3301 Agriculture Drive	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53716	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11316620

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: patents\_TaniC@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tani Chen

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0520.70003US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tani Chen

Total Attachments: 2

source=N0520.70003US00-Name-Change-Cell-Acquisition-Corp-to-Cellectar-Inc-TC#page1.tif source=N0520.70003US00-Name-Change-Cell-Acquisition-Corp-to-Cellectar-Inc-TC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0295 OF \$40.00 11316620

RECEIVED

JUN 1 4 2011

WISCONSIN

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CELL ACQUISITION CORP.

01 C 079283 efiled / imaged

The undersigned, as President of Cell Acquisition Corp., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that the Amendment set forth below was adopted on June 14, 2011, in accordance with the provisions of Section 180.1003 and Section 180.0704 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby replaced in its entirety with the following:

Article I.

Name of the corporation:

H 9138

Cellectar, Inc.

Bate: June 14, 2011.

. CELL ACQUISITION CORP.

Harry S. Palmin, President

This instrument was drafted by:

Attorney Charles E. Neider Neider & Boucher, S.C. 401 Charmany Drive, Suite 310 P.O. Box 5510 Madison, Wisconsin 53705-0510 (608) 661-4500

Articles of Amendment (350964)

PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0296

articlisof amendment Ohaptu 180

\$ 40.00 +25,00 Exp

- Change name

Charles Neider Neider & Boncher SC Stc 310 401 Charmony 101. Nedison WI 53719



0054201106142634582 \$4 40.00 25.00 Exp

> PATENT REEL: 026995 FRAME: 0297

**RECORDED: 09/30/2011**